Ocean County Homeless Prevention and Assistance Coalition

Executive Committee Patricia Cash Interfaith Hospitality Network	Patricia Cash Executive Committee Chair, HPAC	Ending Homelessness Group Ocean HPAC Lead Agency 29 Alden Street, Suite 1B Cranford, NJ 07016 Phone: 908-272-5363 ext. 228 Fax: 908-382-6323
Nancy McCorry Community Advocate Nina Hagen Ocean County Jail	MEMORANDUM The Ending Homelessness Group, on behalf of the Ocean Cor Assistance Coalition, is releasing this Request for Proposals in or serve as the Coordinated Assessment Agency for the Ocean Cor Assistance Coalition (HPAC).	rder to select an organization to
Rose Bulbach Ocean County Department of Human Services	HPAC has implemented a "Housing First" single point of entry model for intake of homeless individuals and families and seeks to enhance services with the designation of an agency responsible for assessing individuals, prioritizing need and linking those families and individuals with housing.	
Jackie Edwards Community Advocate	Interested applicants are strongly encouraged to read further information about the U.S. Housing and Urban Development requirements around coordinated entry from the following website:	
Kathryn Colhoun Ocean Partnership for Children Barbara Scholz Fulfill	 https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/coc/toolkit/responsibilitentry Proposals are due by close of business on April 30, 2019 Please submit 1 (one) electronic copy to Taiisa Kelly ehg@ocear regarding this proposal must be submitted in writing to Taiisa Kelly 	hpac.org. All questions
Daniel Wilson Community Advocate		